

## OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR /SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SMALL DAMS ORGANIZATION CIRCLE, HYDERABAD

## Phone # 022-2653373 FAX # 022-2653409

No. SE/SDO/AB/685 Hyderabad dated: 25/07/2009

## **CORRIGENDUM**

On the request of various consultant firms regarding extension of date for the submission of their applications, highlighted that due to heavy rainfall in the country which had paralyzed the system, the date of submission of application documents/ EOI's for "Acquiring Consultancy Services for Planning and Preparation of Designs of 40 Small Dams and Recharge Dams located in Kohistan & Nagarparkar Areas in Sindh" is hereby extended upto 04-08-2009 @ 3.00 P.M.

2/- Under Para 03 of this office advertisement letter No. SE/SDO/AB/592 dated: 29.06.2009, notice for inviting consultancy services, of above scheme is hereby amended, after amendment the Para 03 is hereby read as under.

## Para No. 03 "Consortium consisting upto three (03) firms is eligible instead of two firms for the participation in the pre-qualification procedures".

3/- All other terms and conditions as laid down in the aforementioned notice will remain unchanged.

inchanged.

JAM MITHA KHAN Project Director/ Superintending Engineer Small Dams Organization Circle Sindh Hyderabad.

Copy forwarded with compliments to:

- 1/- The Project Director/Chief Engineer, Small Dams Organization Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 2/- The P.S. to Minister Irrigation and Power Government of Sindh Karachi.
- 3/- The P.S. to Secretary to Government of Sindh Irrigation & Power Department Karachi.
- 4/- The Director Information Advertisement Govt. of Sindh Karachi along with 7 copies of NIT, requested for publication in the leading Newspaper i.e. Sindhi, Urdu, English.
- 5/- The Director Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) Karachi requested to posted on Sindh Govt.'s Website.
- 6/- The Executive Engineers Small Dams Divisions (All).
- 7/- Copy to Notice Board.

(JAM MITHA KHAN) Project Director/ Superintending Engineer Small Dams Organization Circle Sindh Hyderabad.